csrajkumargupta3@gmail.com / ajayg8250@gmail.com           Contact us on: +91 9892249388 

To 

The Chief General Manager  

Listing Operation, BSE Limited 20th Floor,  

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001. 

Sub: Application for “In-principle approval” for issue and allotment of 

22,13,322 (Twenty Two Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred Twenty 

Two Only) convertible warrants into Equity Shares on preferential basis 

under Regulation 28 (1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements), Regulations, 2015. 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

We, Rajkumar Chandulal Gupta, Practicing Company Secretary, have verified